CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT

BYLAW NO. 3113

A Bylaw to amend Bylaw No. 3106, cited as the "Housing Agreement (880 Fleming Street) Bylaw, 2023, No. 3106"

The Council of the Corporation of the Township of Esquimalt, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as the "Housing Agreement (880 Fleming Street) Bylaw, 2023, No. 3106, Amendment Bylaw, 2023, No. 3113".
- 2. That Bylaw No. 3106, cited as the "Housing Agreement (880 Fleming Street) Bylaw, 2023, No. 3106" be amended as follows:
 - (1) Section 1.1(a) of the Housing Agreement is amended by changing "Part 4.0" to "Part 3.0".
 - (2) Section 1.1(p) of the Housing Agreement is amended by changing "section 3.3" to "section 2.2".
 - (3) Section 1.1(q) of the Housing Agreement is amended by changing "section 3.4" to "section 2.2".

READ a first time on the 5th day of June, 2023.

READ a second time on the 5th day of June, 2023.

READ a third time on the 5th day of June, 2023.

ADOPTED by the Municipal Council on the day of , 2023

BARBARA DESJARDINS	DEBRA HOPKINS
MAYOR	CORPORATE OFFICER